FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)		R	12-24-19	98	3 S	HEET		MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		iii		iiii	ii.	_	_	_	
Tab settings □						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	▼	V	
To the Ho	norable Commissione		1009292		atta	iched original	documents or o	xopy inereor.	
1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):						ceiving party(i		
Shuji I	IDA		DEC 2 1 1698	1111 11	Name:TD	K CORPO	RATION		
Kiyoto Additional name(s)	FUKUSHIMA of conveying party(ies)	attached? C]Yes χΩ No		nternal Addı	ress:			
3. Nature of co	onveyance:								
x Assignm	ent		Merger	Ì	Street Addre	ess: <u>] 3-</u>],	Nihonbas	shi l-chome	
☐ Security Agreement		☐ Change of Name			Chuo=ku				
☐ Other				City: Tokyo	0	_State:Japa	in ZIP:		
	: 16 March				Additional name	e(s) & address	(es) attached? D	Yes Cor No	
4. Application	number(s) or patent	t number(s):					سور ،	
If this docu	ment is being filed to	ogether w	ith a new applicat	ion, the	execution da	ite of the ap	plication is:		
1	Application No.(s)			1	B. Patent N				
1	50,181								
03/0				1		•	•		
			Additional numbers	attached	l? □ Yes G _X No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	address of party to v		respondence	6.	. Total number	er of applicat	ions and paten	ts involved:	
Name:_St	ephen F.K. Y	ee		7.	. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
Internal Ad	dress:				x∰ Enclose	ed			
				-	☐ Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to depo	sit account	
		<u>.</u>							
Street Add	ress: <u>8605 Secc</u>	and Ave	enue	8	. Deposit acc	count numb	er:		
City: <u>Silv</u> 12/24/1998 DMGUYEN	er Spring Stat	te: <u>MD</u>	ZIP: <u>2091</u> 0		(Attach duplic	cate copy of thi	s page if paying b	y deposit account)	
01 FC:581	40.00	0P	DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE				
To the bes the origina	l docume nt .		the foregoing inf				any attached c	copy is a true copy of	
Ste	phen F.K. Ye e of Person Signing	ee	John To	Sign	nature			Date	
		Total n	umber of pages inclu	_			ment: 2	<u>i</u>	

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. OHT704

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: TDK CORPORATION

ADDRESS: 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more particularly identified as:

Ĭ,	executed on even date herewith, or
	Serial No filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on, or
	executed on

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby authorize, appoint and request my attorney(s) of record, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

	INVENTOR(s)		Date Sign	ned		Witness(es)
1)	Shuji Iida Shuji Iida	_(Seal)	March	16,	1998 -	
2)	Kiyoto Fukushima	(Seal)				
-3)-	Kijesto Furbushima	(Seal)	March	16,	1998 	
4)		(Seal)			-	
5)		(Seal)				
6)		(Seal)				
7)		(Seal)			_	
8)		(Seal)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
		(Seal)	March			apitale Ohtan

PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0549

Akitoshi Ohtawa

RECORDED: 12/21/1998